THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

October 19th, 2017
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 10 FOR THE CVES SCHOOL PROJECT.
ISSUE:   


This is a change order debit totaling $ 501.80.  This debit is issued for a fencing credit at the bus entry ($11,080.20), a sawcut joint credit for the upstairs classrooms of ($ 510), and a playground drainage debit of ($12,092).
FACTS:
[image: image1.png]@AIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Vame ad advess)
st Valley Elem Schaol
Elishediows, KY

OWNER: ame and i)
Hardin County Schools
65 W. A Jenkins Rd
Blizabethiown, KY 42701

CONTRAGT INFORMATION:
ContmtFor: Generl Crsircion
Dt Mey 27,2016

ARCHITECT, (Name and adircs)
Shermen Carer Baraan Axchiecs
PIC

2405 Harcodsburg Road
Lexington, KY 40504

'CHANGE ORDER NFORWATION:
Cange Onder Nunber: 010
Dt Ociber 19,2017

‘CONTRACTOR: e and dives)
s o Contrcio,

PO Box 665
85 Sulfur Srings Road
Lebanon, KY 40033

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(lnsert a deaid desrition ofthe change an, i cpplical,avach o eference specic exhivs. Als incde ogreed pon
jusments atiabie o execued Consricion Change Dirces )

17 Delete chainlink fencing o bus entry per Proposal

est No. 17 ($11,080.20)

2. Omit sweu joints at ccond floor et opping per Proposal Request Nos 15 - (§510.00)
3. Provide K-5 playground adjacent to reschool playground per Proposal Reauest No. 16 - S12,092.00

“Thearginal Cantract S wos

“The et chang by previousy authorized Chnge Orders

“The Contract Sum prior o thisChinge Onder v

“The Contsct Sum will e cresed by this Chnge Order f he amount of
“The new GontsctSamincdin s Change Order vl b

The ot Time will e cresed by Zer (0)days.
The s dat of Substanial Completion wilbe

s
| R—y
§ o
i
H

e

NOTE: This Change Onder docs ot include adjustmests 0 the Conract Sum or Guaraniced Maximu Prce, o the
‘Contesct Time, that have becn authorized by Constction Change Dircctve un the cos and tme have been
agrecd upon by both the Owner nd Contracor, in which case  Change Order s exceted 0 supesede the

Construction Change Directive.




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER # 10 for the CVEs project totaling $ 501.80.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER # 10 for the CVEs project totaling $ 501.80.
